augment the long term resources by way of enhancing the capital base to meet future capital requirements and

provide funding for loans to the customers of our Company and for general corporate purposes.

Subject to supervision of the Audit Committee and the Board as required under the provisions of the Equity

Listing Agreement, the management of the Company will have flexibility in deploying the proceeds received by

the Company from the Issue. Pending utilisation of the net proceeds of the Issue as described above, the

Company intends to temporarily invest the funds in interest bearing instruments including deposits with banks

and investments in mutual funds.

57

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the Company’s capitalisation and total debt, as of December 31, 2013 and as

adjusted to give effect to the Issue.  This table should be read in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion

and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our financial information contained in

“Financial Statements” beginning on pages 61 and 186 respectively.

`  in million

PARTICULARS   As of December 31, 2013   As adjusted for the

issue

Shareholders’ Funds

- Equity Share Capital 3,717.13  3,970.64

Reserves and Surplus, as Restated

- Securities Premium Account  10,570.78  14,500.19

- General Reserve 1,896.26  1,896.26

-Debenture Redemption reserve 2,627.48  2,627.48

-Statutory Reserves 6,972.80  6,972.80

-ESOP reserve 40.49  40.49

-Surplus in statement of profit and loss  15,388.00  15,388.00

Total Shareholders’ Funds(A) 41,212.94  45,395.86

Total Debts

-Long Term Debts  68,180.31  68,180.31

-Short Term Debts ( including current maturities of long term debt) 135,923.09  135,923.09

Total Debts(B) 204,103.40  204,103.40

Total (A+B) 245,316.34  249,499.26

Notes:

1. Short term debts represent debts which are due within twelve months from December 31, 2013.

2. Long term debts represent debts other than short term debts, as defined above.

3. The figures disclosed above are based on the Reformatted Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

of the Company as at December 31, 2013.

There will be no further issue of Equity Shares whether by way of public issue, issue of bonus shares,

preferential allotment, rights issue, qualified institutions placement or in any other manner during the period

commencing from the date of registering this Prospectus with the RoC until the Equity Shares offered in the

Issue have been listed on the Stock Exchanges or the Application Amounts are refunded, on account of inter

alia, refusal of the listing of such Equity Shares by the Stock Exchanges.

Our share capital as on March 31, 2014 is set forth below:

Aggregate value at face